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Voting Members 
 
Mr. David Benge 
Richmond Chamber of Commerce 
Cumberland Valley National Bank 
2110 Lexington Road 
Richmond, KY 40475 
Phone: (859) 624-6586 
davidbenge@cvnb.com 
 
Rev. Robert Blythe 
National Association for the Advancement of 
Colored People 
1006 Altamont Street 
Richmond, KY 40475 
Phone: (859) 624-1390 
rblythe@richmond.ky.us 
 
Judge-Executive Kent Clark 
Madison County Fiscal Court 
101 West Main Street 
Richmond, KY 40475 
Phone: (859) 624-4700 
francette.durbin@madisoncountyky.us 
 
Mr. Michael Dossett 
Kentucky Emergency Management 
Boone National Guard Center 
100 Minuteman Parkway 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Phone: (502) 607-1682 
michael.e.dossett.nfg@mail.mil 
 

Alternate: 
 
Mr. Mark Klaas  
Branch Manager Local Programs and 
CSEPP Program  
Kentucky Emergency Management 
Phone: (502) 607-5719 
mark.a.klaas.nfg@mail.mil  

 
Mr. Tony Hatton 
Department for Environmental Protection 
200 Fair Oaks, 2nd Floor 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Phone: (502) 564-6716 ext. 4600 
tony.hatton@ky.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Ms. Jeanne Hibberd 
Berea Civic Representative 
P.O. Box 844 
Hindman, KY 41822 
Phone: (859) 986-1512 
jmhibberd@hindmansettlement.org 
 
Dr. Doug Hindman 
Citizens’ Advisory Commission 
300 Center Street 
Berea, KY 40403 
Phone: (859) 985-0022 
douglas.hindman@eku.edu 
 
Mr. Mike Hogg 
Berea Community Schools 
Berea Independent School District 
3 Pirate Parkway 
Berea, KY 40403 
Phone: (859) 986-8446 
mike.hogg@berea.kyschools.us 
 
Mr. Terry House 
Madison County Ministerial Association 
225 N. Madison Avenue, Apt. 610 
Richmond, KY 40475 
Phone: (859) 878-9010 
thouse8@roadrunner.com  
 
Ms. Leslie Kaylor 
Berea College 
CPO 2094 
Berea, KY 40404 
Phone: (859) 985-3350 
leslie_kaylor@berea.edu 
 
Ms. Diane Kerby 
Citizens‘ Advisory Commission 
108 Vanwinkle Grove 
Berea, KY 40403 
Phone: (859) 986-9618 
kerby8111@roadrunner.com 
 
Ms. Tara Long 
Baptist Health System 
P.O. Box 1600 
Richmond, KY 40476 
Phone: (859) 625-3193 
tara.long@bhsi.com 
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Mr. Bryan Makinen 
Director of Environmental Health & Safety/Risk 
Management & Insurance 
Eastern Kentucky University 
521 Lancaster Avenue 
Mattox 201 
Richmond, KY 40475 
Phone: (859) 622-2421 
bryan.makinen@eku.edu   
 
Ms. Darcy Maupin  
St. Joseph of Berea Hospital 
305 Estill Street 
Berea, KY 40403 
Phone: (859) 986-6584 
darcymaupin@catholichealth.net 
 
Mr. David McFaddin 
Exec. Dir. Of Government Relations 
Eastern Kentucky University 
521 Lancaster Avenue, Perkins 200 
Richmond, KY 40475 
Phone: (859) 622-6220  
david.mcfaddin@eku.edu 
 
Mr. Harry Moberly Jr. 
P.O. Box 721 
Richmond, KY 40475 
Phone: (859) 622-4997 
harrymoberly@gmail.com 
 
Mr. Randy Neeley 
Madison County Schools 
550 South Keeneland Drive 
P.O. Box 768 
Richmond, KY 40476 
Phone: (859) 624-4500 
randy.neeley@madison.kyschools.us 
 
Mr. Carl Palmer 
City of Richmond 
103 Magnolia Drive 
Richmond, KY 40475 
Phone: (859) 200-9520 
carl_palmer@bellsouth.net 
 
Mr. Chester Powell  
City of Berea 
200 Glade Street 
Berea, KY 40403 
Phone: (859) 986-1133 
tireboss1@windstream.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ms. Sheila Pressley 
Citizens’ Advisory Commission 
Eastern Kentucky University 
220 Dizney Bldg. 
Richmond, KY 40475 
Phone: (859) 622-6339 
sheila.pressley@eku.edu 
 
Mr. Carl Richards 
Madison County Emergency Management 
Agency 
560 South Keeneland Drive 
Richmond, KY 40475 
Phone: (859) 624-4788 
crichards@madisoncountyema.net 
 
Mr. David Rowlette     
Berea Chamber of Commerce    
204 N. Broadway, Suite 1 
Berea, KY 40402     
Phone: (859) 986-9760     
chamber@bereachamber.com 
 
Judge-Executive Wallace C. Taylor 
Estill County Fiscal Court 
130 Main Street, Room 101 
Irvine, KY 40336 
Phone: (606) 723-7524 
judgetaylor@irvineonline.net 
 
Dr. Aaron Thompson 
Citizens’ Advisory Commission 
Eastern Kentucky University 
521 Lancaster Ave. 
Richmond, KY 40475 
Phone: (859) 622-2076 
aaron.thompson@eku.edu 
 
Mr. Craig Williams 
Chemical Weapons Working Group 
Citizens’ Advisory Commission 
P.O. Box 476 
Berea, KY 40403 
Phone: (859) 986-7565 
craig@cwwg.org 
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Non-Voting Members 
 
Mr. Jeffrey Brubaker 
Program Executive Office, Assembled Chemical 
Weapons Alternatives 
830 Eastern Bypass, Suite 106  
Richmond, KY 40475 
Phone: (859) 624-6239 
jeffrey.l.brubaker.civ@mail.mil  
 
Col. Lee Hudson     
Blue Grass Army Depot 
431 Battlefield Memorial Highway 
Richmond, KY 40475 
Phone: (859) 779-6246 
lee.g.hudson.mil@mail.mil 
 
Lt. Col. Andrew Morgan 
Blue Grass Chemical Activity 
431 Battlefield Memorial Highway 
Richmond, KY 40475 
Phone: (859) 779-6889 
andrew.j.morgan.mil@mail.mil 
 
Mr. Doug Omichinski 
Bechtel Parsons Blue Grass 
830 Eastern Bypass, Suite 106  
Richmond, KY 40475 
Phone: (859) 625-1291 
dcomichi@bechtel.com 
 
 
    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Ms. Mica Sims 
Sen. Rand Paul’s Office 
771 Corporate Drive, #105 
Lexington, KY 40503-5439 
Phone: (859) 219-2239 
mica_sims@paul.senate.gov 
 
Ms. Regina Stivers 
Sen. Mitch McConnell’s Office 
771 Corporate Drive 
Lexington, KY 40503 
Phone: (859) 224-8286 
regina_stivers@mcconnell.senate.gov 
 
Mr. Tyler White 
Rep. Andy Barr’s Office  
2709 Old Rosebud Road 
Lexington, KY 40503  
Phone: (859) 219-1366  
tyler.white@mail.house.gov 
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